San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q1 Please identify your current position with Mesa College.

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0
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There are no responses.
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q3 How many years have you served continuously on the committee you
selected?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q4 Do you expect to serve on the committee you are evaluating during
the next academic year?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.33%
No 0.00%
Unsure 6.67%

TOTAL
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q5 If you answered 'no’ or 'unsure' on Question 4, please briefly explain
why you chose that response.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 14

RESPONSES DATE
Get exposure to different committee. 4/23/2019 4:27 PM
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q6 Please rate to what extent the committee's activities during the
current academic year are integrated with Mesa College as a whole.
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Answered: 15  Skipped: 0
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The Committee has clear goals/objectives.

The Committee goals/objectives are clearly aligned
with Mesa College's goals and mission statement.

The Committee's activities have made contributions to
support Mesa College's goals and missions.

The work of the Committee is regularly communicated
with other governance groups.

The work of the Committee is regularly communicated
with the campus at large.

The work of
the Committee
is regularly
communicat...
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q7 Please share any additional information you have related to the
Committee's INTEGRATION with the larger Mesa campus. (optional)

Answered: 3  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES

| think the committee can find ways to share with the campus the work that comes out, its harder
because we are more in the middle of the process than then end

The scope of this committee seems like it could be wider and this committee could be taking the
lead in a number of initiatives that it's not currently involved with (Equity, Pathways, etc.). I'm not
sure of the value added for this goroup in its current format.

Last meeting, discussed the creation a meeting synopsis that could be shared with the wider
campus groups.
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DATE
4/25/2019 12:10 PM

4/22/2019 11:14 AM

4/11/2019 4:34 PM



San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q8 Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the
statements regarding the culture of the committee you have served on
during the current academic year.

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0
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. Strongly disagree . Disagree Agree Strongly agree
STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
| feel comfortable contributing ideas. 6.67% 0.00%  53.33% 40.00%
1 0 8 6 15 4.20
My ideas are treated with respect, whether or not 6.67% 0.00%  46.67% 46.67%
others agree with them. 1 0 7 7 15 4.27
| often engage in meaningful dialogue about agenda 6.67% 26.67%  46.67% 20.00%
items with other members of the committee. 1 4 7 3 15 3.47
Meaningful dialogue often leads to actionable items. 6.67% 13.33% 53.33% 26.67%
1 2 8 4 15 3.80
Members are given adequate time to process 6.67% 6.67%  66.67% 20.00%
information and make decisions/recommendations. 1 1 10 3 15 3.87
The decision-making process is based on relevant, 6.67% 13.33%  40.00% 40.00%
accurate, and timely data. 1 2 6 6 15 3.93
Members are given adequate information to make 6.67% 6.67%  60.00% 26.67%
decisions/recommendations. 1 1 9 4 15 3.93
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q9 Please share any additional information you have related to the

Committee's CULTURE . (optional)

Answered: 3  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES

| think it has really improved this year. People seem to be more engaged and share their opinions
openly. | really like how the culture on the committee is shifting

| don't think the PIE committee inspires innovation, creativity, and inspiration to work in synergy
with other campus governance committees and campus leaders.

| am a very new member of this committee so there are certain things | am still learning. The
committee is very respectful of answering questions and understanding that it takes some time to
learn everything.
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DATE
4/25/2019 12:11 PM

4/25/2019 11:57 AM

4/23/2019 1:55 PM



San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q10 Please rate the following operational aspects of the committee you

served on during the current academic year.

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0
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STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL

DISAGREE

Orientation is available for new members. 20.00% 66.67% 13.33% 0.00%

3 10 2 0
Meetings are scheduled for the appropriate 6.67% 6.67%  60.00% 26.67%
amount of time to accomplish the goals of the 1 1 9 4
committee.
Meetings are frequent enough to meet the 6.67% 0.00%  66.67% 26.67%
goals of the committee. 1 0 10 4
The composition of the committee is 6.67% 0.00%  66.67% 26.67%
appropriate for the goals of the committee. 1 0 10 4
Meetings usually start within 5 minutes of 6.67% 6.67%  60.00% 26.67%
expected start time. 1 1 9 4
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3.93



San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Meeting agendas are available prior to the 6.67% 0.00%  33.33% 60.00%

start of each committee meeting. 1 0 5 9 15 4.40
Drafts of the minutes of prior meetings are 6.67% 6.67%  33.33% 53.33%

provided with enough time to read and 1 1 5 8 15 4.20
evaluate them.

Meetings are well attended with enough 6.67% 0.00%  46.67% 46.67%

members regularly present to complete the 1 0 7 7 15 4.27
work.

Committee website is updated to include 6.67% 6.67%  66.67% 20.00%

accurate and correct information. 1 1 10 3 15 3.87
Adequate resources (budget/support) are 6.67% 6.67%  66.67% 20.00%

available. 1 1 10 3 15 3.87
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q11 Please share any additional information you have related to the

Committee's OPERATIONS. (optional)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 11

RESPONSES

It would be nice if the meetings could be from 3-4:30. Ending at 5 makes it very hard to pickup
children or get to a late class etc. | am not sure if that is possible due to compounding other
meetings but it is a thought

Agenda and minutes are not available on the website.

| am unsure if there is an orientation in the fall. | just started sitting on the committee this semester.

Not sure what is meant by the last question

1/15

DATE
4/25/2019 12:13 PM

4/23/2019 4:37 PM
4/23/2019 1:56 PM
4/22/2019 3:24 PM
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q12 Please list three of the most important achievements of the
committee during the current academic year. If you don't think there have
been any achievements during this time, please explain why.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES DATE
Goal/Vision Setting Master Planning preparation Planning Calendar 4/25/2019 1:38 PM
no Updating of the accreditation goals The discussion of including the whole school in a big 4/25/2019 12:16 PM

campaign to discuss the master plan Discussion of the SEA Goals and learning what we can do to
better our students

Provide a forum to communicate updates from various initiatives on campus. Governance 4/25/2019 11:52 AM
Committee Evaluation Survey. IPGG.

A lot of things are being reported to this committee but | am not sure what the achievements of the =~ 4/23/2019 4:47 PM
committee are.

Getting a good understanding of certain metrics, how we calculate them and what they mean 4/22/2019 3:25 PM
Development of this survey. Revision of the goal-setting process. 4/22/2019 11:18 AM
Committee survey for accreditation College strategic plan Setting ISS/goals 4/11/2019 4:39 PM

This survey. Establishing a committee for Master Planning/ Facilities Planning. Keeping an eye on 4/11/2019 4:04 PM
everything going on on campus.

recommendations to PCAB work at multiple retreats 4/11/2019 3:12 PM
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San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q13 Have you experienced any barrier(s) that keep the committee from

achieving its goals? (Please be specific)

Answered: 6  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES

Sometimes, the pace of the meetings could move along faster.

No.

| have not.

It needs to be more explicitly integrated with Program Review, BARC, CHP, FHP, Equity, and

Pathways committees.
Not everyone participates, but that is getting better

No
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DATE

4/25/2019 1:38 PM
4/23/2019 4:47 PM
4/23/2019 1:57 PM
4/22/2019 11:18 AM

4/11/2019 4:39 PM
4/11/2019 3:12 PM



San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q14 What support do you need or does the committee need to continue

to work toward the committee goals?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 11

RESPONSES

Better explanation of how the work we are doing relates to the goals but we are starting to get

there.
Strong membership
Active participation of all committee members

Guests from the Chancellors office
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DATE
4/25/2019 12:16 PM

4/22/2019 3:25 PM
4/11/2019 4:39 PM
4/11/2019 3:12 PM



San Diego Mesa College Governance Committee Evaluation Survey 2018-2019

Q15 Anything else you'd like to share regarding your experiences with the

# RESPONSES
| think it is going well

year.

to select a response.

4 No

Committee? (optional)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 11

| am looking forward to my continued membership, participation and development in the coming

No, but could you add an | don't know option to the survey, some questions | didn't know, but had

15/15

DATE
4/25/2019 12:16 PM

4/23/2019 1:57 PM

4/11/2019 4:39 PM

4/11/2019 3:12 PM
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